•	12.	-11-2006		ty: DK: 110: 0 17 000 0200
FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	. —	-		EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev 6-93)	(/2=:2:		SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(is Troy TAYLOR Michael CALLAWAY Tom JONES	12-5-0}	Delta Des	osthwaite Circle	113264 U.S. PTO 11/633543 120506
Additional conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance:	NO NO	The PT	To did not receive to	the following
Execution Date: (1) November 27, 2006, (3) November	per 27, 2006	06, Additional name	e(s) & address(es) at	ttached? NO
4. Application number(s) or partial of this is being filed together A. Patent Application	with a new application, to Number(s):	1	No	Nov. 27, 2006, (2) ov. 21, 2006, (3) Nov. , 2006
Unassigned				
	al numbers attached? NO			
Name and address of party concerning document shoul		o. Total number	er of applications/pate 7 C.F.R. § 3.41):	ents involved: 1
George C. Beck FOLEY & LARDNE Washington Harbo 3000 K Street NW,	our	Check En	· ,	edit card
Washington, D.C.		8. Payment Inf		
			rd Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date ccount number d User Name	3300 11/30/2008 19-0741
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
copy of the original document. be required in this matter to th	The Commissioner is he e above-identified deposi	ereby authorized to char		ny attached copy is a true cordation fees which may
George C. Becl	<u> </u>	1 Sun 15a	/	12/5400
Name of person signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4				

H_1760877.1

PATENT REEL: 018666 FRAME: 0791

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

Delta Design, Inc. 12367 Crosthwaite Circle Poway, CA 92064

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to this invention relating to

SOAK PROFILING

Check	executed concurrently herewith	•
one	executed on	
	Serial No.	Filed
	and	

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

RECORDED: 12/05/2006

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation,

Page 1 of 2

_1751318.1

PATENT REEL: 018666 FRAME: 0792